



### ***Network Notification***

**Date:** July 5, 2017  
**To:** Kentucky Medicaid health care providers  
**From:** Humana – CareSource®  
**Subject:** Billing Humana – CareSource for Medicare Non-covered Codes

---

Health care providers can now bill all non-covered Medicare codes directly to Humana – CareSource. Please note that Medicare non-covered codes need to be billed with an appropriate place-of-service (POS) code.

For example, durable medical equipment (DME) claims should be billed using POS code 12 (home care) on a CMS-1500 form. An outpatient hospital service claim should be billed with POS code 131 on the UB-04 form.

For more information regarding billing policies and procedures and other network notifications, please refer to our network notifications at [www.caresource.com/providers/kentucky/medicaid/plan-resources/updates-and-announcements/](http://www.caresource.com/providers/kentucky/medicaid/plan-resources/updates-and-announcements/).